

HB0066SS001

1 Page 1-line 4 Delete entirely and insert "and providing for
2 an effective date."
3
4 Page 1-lines 8 through 10 Delete entirely and insert:
5
6 "Section 1. W.S. 21-20-108 by creating a new subsection (b)
7 is amended to read:".
8
9 Page 1-lines 12 through 15 Delete entirely.
10
11 Page 2-lines 2 through 4 Delete entirely.
12
13 Page 2-line 19 Delete "residents" and insert "individuals".
14
15 Page 3-line 2 Delete "residents" and insert "individuals".
16
17 Page 3-line 5 Delete "residents" and insert "individuals".
18
19 Page 3-line 7 Delete "resident's" and insert
20 "individual's".
21
22 Page 3-line 10 Delete "residents'" and insert
23 "individuals'".
24
25 Page 3-line 12 Delete "with residents" and insert "that
26 includes the filing of a lien in favor of the
27 board and".
28
29 Page 3-line 15 Delete "residents" and insert "individuals".
30
31 Page 3-line 16 Delete "The intellectual".
32
33 Page 3-lines 17 through 22 Delete entirely.
34
35 Page 4-lines 1 through 19 Delete entirely and insert:
36
37 "Section 2. This act is effective July 1, 2020."
38 NETHERCOTT, CHAIRMAN